OP \$40.00 3733266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM553878 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent		12/18/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integro USA Inc.
Street Address:	1 State Street Plaza, 9th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3733266	E&O PROS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057532-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=EPIC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Integro Parent Trademarks)#page1.tif source=EPIC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Integro Parent Trademarks)#page2.tif source=EPIC - Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (Integro Parent Trademarks)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900527623 REEL: 006819 FRAME: 0342

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (the "Release"), dated as of December 18, 2019, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as the Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors, the "Administrative Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, INTEGRO USA INC., a Delaware corporation and INTEGRO HOLDINGS INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantors"), the other grantors party thereto, and the Administrative Agent, entered into that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2019 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2019 at Reel/Frame Nos. 6546/0046 and 6546/0053 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which they granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its security interest in all of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth in <u>Schedule I</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"), and to reconvey any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Released Collateral to the Grantors; and

WHEREAS, the security interest in the remaining Trademark Collateral granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (the "Remaining Collateral"), will be unaffected by this Release and such security interest in the Remaining Collateral will continue in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and the Secured Parties, hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind or nature the security interest in the Released Collateral, RELEASES and forever discharges, without recourse, representation, or warranty of any kind or nature its security interest in the Released Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest the Administrative Agent may have in, to or under the Released Collateral, without representation or warranty. The Administrative Agent shall retain its security interest in all other portions of the Trademark Collateral that are not the Released Collateral that is the subject of this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006819 FRAME: 0343 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Administrative Agent

By: PB9anda Name: Rich Davidson

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations

Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 6546/0046

Trademark	Registration No. Registration Date	Application No. Application Date	Grantor	Status
E&O PROS	3733266 05-JAN-2010	77555955 26-AUG-2008	Integro USA Inc.	Registered

Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 6546/0053

Trademark	Registration No. Registration Date	Application No. Application Date	Grantor	Status
HOSTILE ENVIRONMENT LIABILITY PROTECTION	4762215 23-JUN-2015	86500766 12-JAN-2015	Integro Holdings Inc.	Registered
INTEGRO	5065057 18-OCT-2016	86555486 06-MAR-2015	Integro Holdings Inc.	Registered
INTEGRO	4665827 06-JAN-2015	86117684 13-NOV-2013	Integro Holdings Inc.	Registered
INTEGRO	3115346 11-JUL-2006	78588344 16-MAR-2005	Integro Holdings Inc.	Registered
INTEGRO INSURANCE BROKERS	5760830 28-MAY-2019	87882270 18-APR-2018	Integro Holdings Inc.	Registered
INTEGRO SHIELD	5749684 14-MAY-2019	88103625 04-SEP-2018	Integro Holdings Inc.	Registered
ROBERTSON TAYLOR	5246480 18-JUL-2017	87316488 27-JAN-2017	Integro Holdings Inc.	Registered

US-DOCS\112206204.1

RECORDED: 12/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006819 FRAME: 0345